                                                     MDWI03 SERIES
  DC-DC CONVERTER 3W, DIP Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
  2023/02/17   REV:22   Page 1 of 4 www.minmaxpower.com
FEATURES
►Compact DIP-16 Package
►Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Voltage Range
►Fully Regulated Output Voltage

Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. Min. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
MDWI03-24S033
24
(9 ~ 36)
3.3 600 90 110
30
220 75
MDWI03-24S05 5 600 90 160 220 78
MDWI03-24S12 12 250 38 156 47 80
MDWI03-24S15 15 200 30 156 47 80
MDWI03-24S24 24 125 19 156 47 80
MDWI03-24D05 ±5 ±300 ±45 162 47# 77
MDWI03-24D12 ±12 ±125 ±19 156 47# 80
MDWI03-24D15 ±15 ±100 ±15 156 47# 80
MDWI03-48S033
48
(18 ~ 75)
3.3 600 90 55
20
220 75
MDWI03-48S05 5 600 90 80 220 78
MDWI03-48S12 12 250 38 78 47 80
MDWI03-48S15 15 200 30 78 47 80
MDWI03-48S24 24 125 19 78 47 80
MDWI03-48D05 ±5 ±300 ±45 81 47# 77
MDWI03-48D12 ±12 ±125 ±19 78 47# 80
MDWI03-48D15 ±15 ±100 ±15 78 47# 80
# For each output
                                                     MDWI03 SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER 3W, DIP Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150